



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 596/2021

M/S EVERLIGHT ELECTRONICS CO. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Bhaskar Tripathi with Mr.
Himanshu Kumar, Advs.

versus

SR ELECTRO

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv. (Mob.
No. 9811220039).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

11.05.2023

%

1. Joint Document Schedule was filed on behalf of the plaintiff vide diary no.1912034 dated 04.02.2023 and another Joint Document Schedule was filed on behalf of the plaintiff vide diary no.181802 dated 04.02.2023.
2. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that Joint Document Schedule filed vide diary no.181802 dated 04.02.2023 may be considered as final Joint Document Schedule in the present matter. He has further submitted that soft copy as well as hard copy of the same are on record.
3. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has further submitted that he has filed hard copies of his documents vide diary no.458208/2023. As per case history, the above said diary no. was returned under objection. Let appropriate steps be taken as per law.



4. Time sought on behalf of defendants for filing hard copies of their documents. Let the same be filed within two weeks.
5. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents and for further proceedings on **29th May, 2023**.

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 11, 2023/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)