



\$~14

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 596/2021

M/S EVERLIGHT ELECTRONICS CO. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anuj Sharma & Mr.
Himanshu Kumar, Advs.

versus

SR ELECTRO

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **05.07.2024**

CS(COMM) 596/2021

1. As per record, List of Witnesses filed by the plaintiff is on record but List of Witnesses filed by the defendant is still under objections. Learned counsel for the defendant is directed to take requisite steps expeditiously to bring List of Witnesses on record before the next date of hearing as a last and final opportunity.
2. As per record further, physical copy of Additional Evidence by way of Affidavit of PW1 is not on record. Learned counsel for the plaintiff that he has filed physical copy of the same with the registry but the same is not on record. Learned counsel for the plaintiff is directed to co-ordinate with the registry to bring the same on record.
3. At this stage, it is noticed that proper exhibits numbers are not given to the documents in the Evidence by way of Affidavit of PW1 dated 14.09.2023 So, the learned counsel for the plaintiff is directed to file soft copy as well as physical copy of fresh/proper Evidence by way of Affidavit of PW1/plaintiff before the next date of hearing with advance copy to the opposite side.



4. Re-notify the matter for PE on 31.07.2024.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 5, 2024/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)