



\$~20

\*

+

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
**CS(COMM) 596/2021**  
**M/S EVERLIGHT ELECTRONICS CO. LTD.**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anuj Sharma, Adv.

versus

**SR ELECTRO**

.....Defendant

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA  
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**26.07.2024**

**IA No.34434/2024 under Section 151 CPC moved by  
the plaintiff for permission to file Evidence Affidavit**

At request of the applicant, re-notify the captioned

IA for consideration on date already fixed i.e. 31.07.2024.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JULY 26, 2024/ab**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*