



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 596/2021**
M/S EVERLIGHT ELECTRONICS CO. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Venamra Mahaseth & Mr.
Himanshu Kumar, Advs.
(physically) and Ms. Anuradha
Rajshekher, AR of plaintiff
(joined through VC)

versus

SR ELECTRODefendant
Through: Mr. Vikas Sharma & Ms. Sushila
Kr. Khari, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **31.07.2024**

**CS(COMM) 596/2021 & IA No.34434/2024 moved by
the plaintiff**

1. The matter is listed today for PE. Physical copy of Additional Evidence Affidavit of PW1 is not yet on record.
2. It is stated in the captioned IA bearing IA no.34434/2024 filed by the plaintiff that physical copy of Additional Evidence Affidavit of PW1 is not traceable in the registry. Furthermore, even e-copy of said Additional Evidence Affidavit of PW1 is also not on record. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has filed the same vide diary no.796497 on 16.03.2024. However, the same is not on record. Learned counsel for the plaintiff is directed to take requisite steps as per law to bring the same on record.
3. Let report be also called from the registry in this regard.
4. Learned counsel for the defendant accepts notice of the captioned IA and submits that he wants to file reply to the same. At request, reply, if any, to the captioned IA be



filed by the defendant within three weeks with copy to the opposite side, who is at liberty to file rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter with copy to the opposite side.

5. As per office note, physical copy of List of Witnesses filed by the defendant is on record but e-copy of the same is not on record.

6. It is stated by learned counsel for the defendant that he has filed List of Witnesses vide e-filing diary no.998775. However, no such List of Witnesses filed vide e-filing diary no.998775 is reflecting in the e-file. So, the registry is directed to scan it and place it on record.

In view of above and since the date before the Hon'ble Court is short, the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 05.08.2024, for further directions.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 31, 2024/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)