



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 596/2021**

M/S EVERLIGHT ELECTRONICS CO. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Varuna Thakur, Ms. Venamra
Mahaseth and Mr. Himanshu Kumar,
Adv.

versus

SR ELECTRODefendant

Through: Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **05.08.2024**

I.A. 34434/2024 (under Section 151 CPC seeking permission to place on record the soft copy as well as physical copy of fresh and proper evidence by way of affidavit of PW-1/plaintiff)

List on 06.08.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 5, 2024/dss