



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 596/2021**

M/S EVERLIGHT ELECTRONICS CO. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Venamra Mahaseth & Mr.
Himanshu Kumar, Advocates and Ms
Anuradha Rajshekhar, AR of plaintiff.**

versus

SR ELECTRODefendant

Through: **Mr. Vikas Sharma & Ms. Sushila
Kr. Khari, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **06.08.2024**

**I.A. 34434/2024 (under Section 151 CPC by the plaintiff for permission
to file affidavit of evidence)**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the defendant prays and is granted two weeks' time to file reply to the present application. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

2. Renotify before the Joint Registrar on 24.10.2024.

CS(COMM) 596/2021

3. List before the Joint Registrar on 24.10.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 6, 2024

'rs'