



\$~1

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 596/2021

M/S EVERLIGHT ELECTRONICS CO. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Venamra Mahaseth & Ms.
Varuna Jhakar, Advs.

versus

SR ELECTRO

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

24.10.2024

**I.A. 34434/2024 under Section 151 CPC by the plaintiff
seeking permission to place on record soft copy as well
as physical copy of Evidence Affidavit of PW1**

Reply to the captioned IA has not been filed by the
defendant till date.

At this stage, it is pointed out by learned counsel for
the defendant that even the marking in the Evidence by
way of Affidavit filed alongwith the captioned IA is not
strictly as per law.

In these circumstances, learned counsel for the
plaintiff seeks permission to withdraw the captioned IA as
well as all the Evidence Affidavits filed by the plaintiff till
date. The same is allowed subject to imposition of cost of
Rs.1500/- upon the plaintiff to be deposited with Delhi
High Court Legal Services Committee. Accordingly, the
captioned IA stands disposed of as being withdrawn.

CS(COMM) 596/2021

The plaintiff is directed to file fresh/proper Evidence
Affidavit (soft copy as well as physical copy) of PW1
strictly as per law within four weeks with advance copy to
the opposite side.



Re-notify the matter for PE on 06.02.2025.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
OCTOBER 24, 2024/ab
Click here to check corrigendum, if any