



\$~12

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 596/2021
M/S EVERLIGHT ELECTRONICS CO. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. V. Maheseth, Ms. Varuna
Thakur, Ms. Aashita & Ms.
Akanshya, Advs. with AR/PW1
in person

versus

SR ELECTRODefendant

Through: Mr. Vikas Sharma & Mr. Yogesh
Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **06.02.2025**

CS(COMM) 596/2021

As per office note, hard copy of Evidence by way of
Affidavit of PW1 alongwith proof of cost filed by the
plaintiff is on record.

However, on perusal of the same, it is found that the
same is again not proper. So, the plaintiff is directed to file
fresh/proper Evidence Affidavit (soft copy as well as
physical copy) of PW1 strictly as per law within eight
weeks with advance copy to the opposite side, as a last and
final opportunity.

Re-notify the matter for PE on 18.07.2025.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 6, 2025/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any