



\$~O-63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 596/2021 and I.A. 10871/2025**

M/S EVERLIGHT ELECTRONICS CO. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. V. Maheseth, Ms. Varuna
Thakur, Advocates.

versus

SR ELECTRODefendant

Through: *Appearance not given.*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **01.05.2025**

I.A. 10871/2025

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 13.05.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 1, 2025

Nc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any