



\$~O-16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 596/2021 and I.A. 10871/2025**

M/S EVERLIGHT ELECTRONICS CO. LTD. ....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Venamra Mahaseth and  
Ms.Varuna Thakur, Advocates.

versus

SR ELECTRO .....Defendant

Through: Mr.Vikas Sharma, Advocate.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV**

% **ORDER**  
**13.05.2025**

**I.A. 10871/2025 (for early hearing)**

Let this application be listed before the concerned Joint Registrar for passing appropriate orders on the said application in accordance with extant rules on 20.05.2025.

**PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J**

**MAY 13, 2025**

**Nc/@m**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*