



\$~10

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 596/2021

M/S EVERLIGHT ELECTRONICS CO. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Venamra Mahaseth, Adv.
(joined through VC)

versus

SR ELECTRO

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv. (joined
through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **20.05.2025**

**I.A. 10871/2025 (for early hearing) moved by the
plaintiff**

Heard. The next date of hearing is fixed as per date
roster. No short date is possible as many old matters for
recording evidence are already listed. In view of the same,
the captioned IA stands dismissed and disposed off.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 20, 2025/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)