



\$~22

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 596/2021

M/S EVERLIGHT ELECTRONICS CO. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Naveen Bansal, Mr.
Venamra Mahaseth, Ms. Varuna
Thakur & Ms. Aashika Goyal,
Advs. with PW/Mrs. Anuradha
Rajashekhar in person.

Versus

SR ELECTRO

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vikas Sharma, Ms. Sushila
Khari & Mr. Umesh, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

24.09.2025

Proceeding-2:38 p.m. to 4:35 p.m.

Evidence-2:40 p.m. to 4:30 p.m.

Pages-6

CS(COMM) 596/2021

1. As per office note, physical copy of fresh/proper Evidence Affidavit of PW/Ms. Anuradha Rajashekhar filed by the plaintiff is on record.

2. PW/Ms. Anuradha Rajashekhar is present and has been examined-in-chief as PW1 and partly cross-examined. The attested copy of Ledger account for the period 01.04.2018 to 31.03.2021 Ex.PW1/2 (OSR) has been placed on record by PW1 in the Court today and the same has been taken on record. Copy of the same has been supplied to the opposite side. The further cross-examination of PW1 is deferred in view of reasons



mentioned in the deposition sheet.

3. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW1/Ms. Anuradha Rajashekhar on 31.01.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 24, 2025/ab