



\$~1

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 596/2021
M/S EVERLIGHT ELECTRONICS CO. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Varuna Thakur, Adv. (joined
through VC)

Versus

SR ELECTRODefendant

Through: Mr. Vikas Sharma & Ms. Sushila
Khari, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **31.01.2026**

CS(COMM) 596/2021

1. The matter is listed today for further cross-examination of PW1/ Mrs. Anuradha Rajashekhar. However, the said witness is not present today.

2. At this stage, an adjournment is sought by learned counsel for the plaintiff on the ground that PW1/Mrs. Anuradha Rajashekhar is unable to appear today being unwell and undertakes to file her Medical Certificate within three weeks. Adjournment request is opposed by learned counsel for the defendant on the ground that no advance intimation has been received by him.

3. In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned today as a last opportunity to the plaintiff to produce PW1 on the next date of hearing and with directions to file the Medical Certificate of PW1 within three weeks..

4. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW1/Mrs. Anuradha Rajashekhar on 19.05.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 31, 2026/ab