



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 596/2021**

M/S EVERLIGHT ELECTRONICS CO. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Venamra Mahaseth, Ms. Varuna
Thakur and Ms. Aashika Goel, Advs.**

versus

SR ELECTRO

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

13.04.2026

I.A. 9992/2026

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 14.07.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 13, 2026

aj