



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 596/2021**
M/S EVERLIGHT ELECTRONICS CO. LTD.
.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Naveen Bansal, Ms. Varuna
Thakur, Ms. Aashika Goyal &
Mr. Venamra Mahaseth, Advs.
along with PW1/Mrs. Anuradha
Rajashekhar in person.

Versus

SR ELECTRODefendant

Through: Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv. along
with Mr. Rohit Goel, proprietor
of defendant in person.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

19.05.2026

Proceeding-12:42 p.m. to 01:35 p.m.

Evidence-12:45 p.m. to 01:33 p.m.

Pages-3

CS(COMM) 596/2021

1. The matter is listed today for further cross-examination of PW1/Mrs. Anuradha Rajashekhar, who is present in the Court today.
2. As per office note, Medical Certificate along with the documents has been filed on behalf of petitioner.
3. PW1/Mrs. Anuradha Rajashekhar has been further partly cross-examined and her further cross-examination is deferred for the next date of hearing for the reasons mentioned in the deposition-sheet.



4. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW1/Mrs. Anuradha Rajashekhar on 26.09.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 19, 2026/bs